
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

 

 

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AND 
AWARENESS TOWARDS ISLAMIC 

BANKING PRODUCTS IN 
MALAYSIA 

 

 

MARDHIAH BINTI MD JUNOS 

 

 

 

 ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY 
ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS) 

 

 

April 2017 
 



i 
 

 

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION 

I declare that work in this thesis was carried out accordance with the regulation of 

Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless 

otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This thesis has not been 

submitted to my other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other 

diploma or qualification. 

I hereby acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and 

Regulation for Past Graduate, University Teknologi MARA. Regulate the conduct of 

studies and research. 

 

Name of Student    :  Mardhiah Binti Md Junos 

Student I.D. No.    :  2014324089 

Program     :  Muamalat 

Faculty     :  Academy Contemporary Islamic Studies  

      (ACIS) 

Thesis Title     :         Customer Satisfaction and Awareness           

                                                                      Towards Islamic Banking Products in    

                                                                      Malaysia 

           

Signature of student    : ………………………………………. 

Date      :  April 2017 

 

 



ii 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

The Islamic banking system is gaining improvement day by day. In Malaysia, the 

Islamic banks have to compete with the conventional banks that has longer history 

than Islamic banks. Nowadays, we can see many international conventional banks 

have started to open branches which operate in accordance with the Islamic Shariah 

principles which lead to the competition between the Islamic banks that offer the same 

products and services. For this competition, Islamic banks should know how to face 

strong competition. In this study, an attempt is made to access the level of satisfaction 

and awareness of customers towards Islamic banking. In addition, this study also aims 

to examine the perceptions of customers towards Islamic banking. The methods used 

in this research are mixed method which is qualitative like library research and 

participant observation. Whereas, quantitative methods consists of conducting survey. 

The survey shows the totals of 20 respondents from different demographic profiles are 

selected for the purpose of this study. The result shows that majority of the 

respondents are aware of Islamic banking in Malaysia but some of them do not aware 

of the Islamic banking products and services. The perceptions of customers towards 

the Islamic banks are varied among themselves. The recommendations suggested in 

this research in order to enhance the Islamic banking are Islamic banks need to 

implement viable service and programs. The failure to provide the right quality of 

service, implement the training programs among their staff which can be useful tools 

for improving the managerial capabilities Islamic banks staff and the last is 

recommended methods in conducting the survey for the next research are 

questionnaires and interviews in terms of the bank criteria selection.  

 

Keywords: Islamic banking, Perception, Satisfaction and awareness. 

 

 

 

 



iv 
 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT PAGE 

AUTHUR DECLARATION 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv-v 

vi 

vii 

CHAPTER 1 :RESEARCH OVERVIEW 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Background of study 

1.3 Problem of statement 

1.4 Research questions 

1.5 Research of objectives 

1.6 Significance of study 

      1.6.1 Improvement of Islamic banking in Malaysia 

      1.6.2 Enhancement of Islamic banking system in Malaysia 

      1.6.3 An increasing the general knowledge in society 

1.7 Scope and limitation 

1.8 Summary  

 

1 

2 

3 

5 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

10 

 



v 
 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Review of literature 

      2.1.1 Concept of Islamic banking 

      2.1.2 Awareness and satisfaction of Islamic banking products    

              And services among customer in Malaysia 

      2.1.3 Understanding of Islamic banking products and services    

               among customers in Malaysia 

      2.1.4 Perceptions of Islamic banking products and services  

                among customer in Malaysia 

      2.1.5 Demographic factors 

            2.1.5.1 age 

            2.1.5.2 religion 

            2.1.5.3 education level 

2.2 Conclusion 

 

11 

11 

11 

13 

 

16 

 

19 

 

21 

21 

22 

23 

23 

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Qualitative methods 

      3.1.1 Library research  

      3.1.2 Participation observation 

3.2 Quantitative methods 

      3.2.1 survey research 

 

24 

24 

25 

25 

26 

26 

CHAPTER 4 : DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION 

4.0 Introduction 

4.1 Data analysis results and discussions 

 

29 

29 

CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

5.0 Conclusion 

5.1 Recommendations 

 

45 

46 

REFERENCES 47 

APPENDICES 50 

 

 


	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1 : RESEARCH OVERVIEW
	1.0 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Problem of Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Significance of Study
	1.7 Scope and Limitations
	1.8 Summary

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Review of Literature
	2.2 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Qualitative Methods
	3.2 Quantitative Methods

	CHAPTER 4 : DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Data Analysis Result and Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.0 Conclusion
	5.1 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

