

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

**CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AND
AWARENESS TOWARDS ISLAMIC
BANKING PRODUCTS IN
MALAYSIA**

MARDHIAH BINTI MD JUNOS

**ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY
ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)**

April 2017

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that work in this thesis was carried out accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to my other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other diploma or qualification.

I hereby acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulation for Past Graduate, University Teknologi MARA. Regulate the conduct of studies and research.

Name of Student : Mardhiah Binti Md Junos

Student I.D. No. : 2014324089

Program : Muamalat

Faculty : Academy Contemporary Islamic Studies
(ACIS)

Thesis Title : Customer Satisfaction and Awareness
Towards Islamic Banking Products in
Malaysia

Signature of student :

Date : April 2017

ABSTRACT

The Islamic banking system is gaining improvement day by day. In Malaysia, the Islamic banks have to compete with the conventional banks that has longer history than Islamic banks. Nowadays, we can see many international conventional banks have started to open branches which operate in accordance with the Islamic Shariah principles which lead to the competition between the Islamic banks that offer the same products and services. For this competition, Islamic banks should know how to face strong competition. In this study, an attempt is made to access the level of satisfaction and awareness of customers towards Islamic banking. In addition, this study also aims to examine the perceptions of customers towards Islamic banking. The methods used in this research are mixed method which is qualitative like library research and participant observation. Whereas, quantitative methods consists of conducting survey. The survey shows the totals of 20 respondents from different demographic profiles are selected for the purpose of this study. The result shows that majority of the respondents are aware of Islamic banking in Malaysia but some of them do not aware of the Islamic banking products and services. The perceptions of customers towards the Islamic banks are varied among themselves. The recommendations suggested in this research in order to enhance the Islamic banking are Islamic banks need to implement viable service and programs. The failure to provide the right quality of service, implement the training programs among their staff which can be useful tools for improving the managerial capabilities Islamic banks staff and the last is recommended methods in conducting the survey for the next research are questionnaires and interviews in terms of the bank criteria selection.

Keywords: Islamic banking, Perception, Satisfaction and awareness.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
AUTHUR DECLARATION	i
ABSTRACT	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
CONTENT	iv-v
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS	vii
CHAPTER 1 :RESEARCH OVERVIEW	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Introduction	2
1.2 Background of study	3
1.3 Problem of statement	5
1.4 Research questions	7
1.5 Research of objectives	7
1.6 Significance of study	7
1.6.1 Improvement of Islamic banking in Malaysia	8
1.6.2 Enhancement of Islamic banking system in Malaysia	8
1.6.3 An increasing the general knowledge in society	9
1.7 Scope and limitation	10
1.8 Summary	10

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	11
2.1 Review of literature	11
2.1.1 Concept of Islamic banking	11
2.1.2 Awareness and satisfaction of Islamic banking products And services among customer in Malaysia	13
2.1.3 Understanding of Islamic banking products and services among customers in Malaysia	16
2.1.4 Perceptions of Islamic banking products and services among customer in Malaysia	19
2.1.5 Demographic factors	21
2.1.5.1 age	21
2.1.5.2 religion	22
2.1.5.3 education level	23
2.2 Conclusion	23
CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	24
3.1 Qualitative methods	24
3.1.1 Library research	25
3.1.2 Participation observation	25
3.2 Quantitative methods	26
3.2.1 survey research	26
CHAPTER 4 : DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	
4.0 Introduction	29
4.1 Data analysis results and discussions	29
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.0 Conclusion	45
5.1 Recommendations	46
REFERENCES	47
APPENDICES	50